



8/1281-1

04-15-2002



R SHEET

102055424 To the Assistant Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document or copy thereof.

Name of conveying party(ies):

2. Name and Address of receiving party(ies):

ACH GROUP, INC.

Mr. Charles Reichmann Dri-Mark Products, Inc. 15 Harbor Park Drive Port Washington, NY 11050

Type of Entity: Corporation-State of Florida

Type of Entity: Corporation-State of New York

Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? No

Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?

Nο

3. Nature of Conveyance:

Assignment

Execution Date:

March 23, 2002

Application number(s) or patent number(s):

If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:

A. Application No.(s)

B. Patent No.(s)

5,063,163

Additional numbers attached?

5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:

6. Total number of documents involved:

One

OSTROLENK, FABER, GERB & SOFFEN, LLP 1180 Avenue of the Americas New York, New York 10036-8403

Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):

40.00 \$

Enclosed as part of Check No.

8880

In the event the actual fee is greater than the payment submitted or is inadvertently not enclosed or if any additional fee due is not paid, the Patent and Trademark Office is authorized to charge the underpayment to Deposit Account No. 15-0700.

DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

8. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

Max Moskowitz

Name of Person Signing

March 26, 2002

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

04/12/2002 TDIAZ1

00000120 5063163

01 FC:581

40.00 OP

00557106.1

PATENT REEL: 012762 FRAME: 0908

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT

WHEREAS, ACH GROUP, INC., a corporation of Florida, located at 5364 Ehrilch Road, Tampa, FL 33625, is the owner of U.S. Patent No. 5,063,163, issued November 5, 1991, for "Method of Detecting Counterfeit Paper Currency".

WHEREAS, DRI MARK PRODUCTS, INC., a corporation of New York, located at 15 Harbor Park Drive, Port Washington, NY 11050, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the aforesaid patent and the inventions disclosed therein.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ACH GROUP, INC., by these presents does sell, assign, and transfer unto DRI MARK PRODUCTS, INC., its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, the full and exclusive right, title, and interest in and to said inventions and in and to said Letters Patent in the United States and other foreign countries and to any and all Letters Patent, reissues, divisions, continuation, and extensions thereof that may be issued for said inventions together with the right to file and obtain patents throughout the world, to be held and enjoyed by said DRI MARK PRODUCTS, INC. for its own use and behoof and for the use and behoof of its successors, legal representatives, and assigns to the full end of the term for which any Letters Patent may be granted, together with the right to sue for past infringement as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by ACH GROUP, INC. had this assignment and sale not been made, and said ACH GROUP, INC. hereby requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any Letters Patent, reissues, and extensions to said DRI MARK PRODUCTS, INC. as the assignee of the entire right, title, and interest thereto.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, ACH GROUP, INC. has hereunto placed its hand on this 23eD day of Hand, 1992.

ACH GROUP, INC.

PATENT

REEL: 012762 FRAME: 0909

RECORDED: 04/09/2002